payment of $2,996 million to Voyix in consideration for the net assets contributed to Atleos, management has revised the December 31, 2023 balance
sheet and statement of changes in stockholders’ equity to reflect the impact of the errors, including those previously recorded in the first quarter of 2024.
This also results in a revision to the statement of changes in stockholders’ equity for the three months ended March 31, 2024. The adjustments have no
impact on operating results or cash flows. The Company evaluated the impact of the adjustments and concluded they were not material to any previously
issued interim or annual consolidated financial statements. The accompanying footnotes have also been adjusted to reflect such correction.

10

Table of Content

NCR Atleos Corporation
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)—(Continued)

The Company will effect the revision of its consolidated financial statements as of the year ended December 31, 2023 when it files its Form 10-K for the
period ended December 31, 2024.

The following table reflects the impact of the revision to the specific line items presented in the Company’s previously reported Consolidated Balance
Sheet as of December 31, 2023.

In millions As Reported Adjustments As Revised

Current assets

Accounts receivable, net $ 714 $ (3) $ 711

Other current assets 271 (17) 254

Total current assets 1,895 (20) 1,875

Property, plant and equipment, net 470 (2) 468

Prepaid pension cost 218 1 219

Other assets 173 (4) 169

Total assets $ 5,741 $ (25) $ 5,716

Current liabilities

Payroll and benefits liabilities 151 (2) 149

Other current liabilities 477 9 486

Total current liabilities 1,747 7 1,754

Total liabilities $ 5,454 $ 7 $ 5,461

Atleos stockholders’ equity

Paid-in capital 16 (4) 12

Retained earnings 181 (28) 153

Total Atleos stockholders’ equity 284 (32) 252

Total stockholders’ equity 287 (32) 255

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 5,741 $ (25) $ 5,716

As it relates to the statement of changes in stockholders’ equity for the three months ended March 31, 2024, the revision adjustment removes the $ 8
million decrease to retained earnings recorded on the line “Net transfers to Voyix, including Separation adjustments.” The revision adjustment further
reflects the impact of an incremental $4 million adjustment to Paid-in capital on the line “Stock compensation plans.” Such amounts are included as part
of the $28 million and $4 million adjustments to retained earnings and paid-in capital, respectively, shown in the table above at December 31, 2023.